

ARBITRATION EXECUTION : 02/2024
(R-02/2024)

Order No- 14
Dt : 11-02-2026

Court is vacant. I am in charge of the court.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the DHR as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default for non compliance of court's order.

Dhr files an adjournment petn on the grounds stated therein.

For ends of justice, adjn to **13-03-2026** for filing show cause by the DHR.

D/C

ADDL DISTT & SESSION JUDGE, 8th FTC,
18th Court i/c, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.